**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6/93)

06-10-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 2004 Patent and Trademark Office

3HEET



		Attorney's Docket No. <u>016300-047</u>
To the Director of the United States	102763064	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1.8.04 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Julian RENTON	, (5)	Name: Lewmar Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Address: Southmoor Lane, Havant
3. Nature of conveyance:		Hampshire PO9 1JJ
	Merger Change of Name	Great Britain
Other:		
Execution Date: October 7, 20	002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new application, th	2996 se execution date of the application is: January 8, 2004 Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7.	Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$ 40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number <b>2 1 8 3 9</b> P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 1/12/2004 LLANDGRA 00000010 10482996		[X] Enclosed
		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
		Deposit account number:
02 FC:8021 40.00 0P		02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
William C. Rowland, R.N. 30,888 Name of Person Signing	Erbellan C	Signature January 8, 2004  Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

## WHEREAS, Julian RENTON

residing at Renton Associates, Frankleigh Farm, Bath Road, Bradford-on-Avon, Wiltshire BA15 2PF, GB (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in "BLOCK" for which ASSIGNOR has [ ] executed on even date herewith [ ] executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_19 16 July [X]filed on 2002 an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America in PCT/GB2002/003261 Serial No. And WHEREAS LEWMAR LIMITED

a company organized under the laws of Gt. Britain and having a principal place of business at Southmoor Lane, Havant, Hampshire PO9 1JJ, GB

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of ten U.S. dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any Letters

PATENT REEL: 015431 FRAME: 0639 Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs. executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signature:

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

Name: Date:

JULIAN E. RENTON

7th October 2002

PATENT REEL: 015431 FRAME: 0640